
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
To, 

Manager - Listing Compliance 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
‘Exchange Plaza’. C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051 

 

Sub:Voting Results of the 17

of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along 

with the Scrutinizer’s Report.

 

Ref.: Shree Ram Proteins Limited

 

Dear Sir/Ma'am, 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 

20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, please find attached 

herewith the Consolidated Voting Results inclusive of Remote e

during the AGM of the Company which was held on 

p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) along with Consolidated Scrutinizers’ Report 

received from the Scrutinizer, CS 

 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

  

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully,  

SHREE RAM PROTEINS LIMITED

 

 

 

Lalitkumar Chandulal Vasoya

Chairman and Managing Director 

DIN: 02296254 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CorporateIdentityNumber  
(CIN)L01405GJ2008PLC054913

Date:March 0

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

7th Annual General Meeting pursuant to Regulation 44(3) 

of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along 

with the Scrutinizer’s Report. 

Shree Ram Proteins Limited, Symbol: SRPL 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 

20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, please find attached 

h the Consolidated Voting Results inclusive of Remote e-voting as well as e

during the AGM of the Company which was held on Thursday, 05thMarch

.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) along with Consolidated Scrutinizers’ Report 

received from the Scrutinizer, CS Payal Dhamecha, Practicing Company Secretary. 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record. 

SHREE RAM PROTEINS LIMITED 

Lalitkumar Chandulal Vasoya 

Chairman and Managing Director  

CorporateIdentityNumber  
L01405GJ2008PLC054913 

March 06, 2026  

Annual General Meeting pursuant to Regulation 44(3) 

of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 

20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, please find attached 

voting as well as e-voting 

March, 2026 at 2.00 

.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) along with Consolidated Scrutinizers’ Report 

, Practicing Company Secretary.  



 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Date of AGM 

Total Number of shareholders on record 

date 

 

No. of Shareholders present in 

meeting either in person or through 

proxy 

 

Promoter and Promoter Group

 

Public 

 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 

through Video Conferencing

 

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public 

 

 

 

CorporateIdentityNumber  
(CIN)L01405GJ2008PLC054913

SUMMARY OF ATTENDANCE 

 

March05, 2026 

 

Total Number of shareholders on record 41943 

No. of Shareholders present in the 

meeting either in person or through 

No arrangement for a physical 

meeting or appointment of proxy 

was made as the Meeting was held 

through VC/OAVM. 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 

Conferencing 

41 

Promoter and Promoter Group 4 

 

37 

 

CorporateIdentityNumber  
L01405GJ2008PLC054913 

No arrangement for a physical 

meeting or appointment of proxy 

was made as the Meeting was held 



Annexure I 

Voting Results 
 Name of the Company Shree Ram Proteins Limited 
Total Number of Shareholders on record date 41943 
No of Shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy 
Promoter and promoter group 
Public 

Not Applicable 
 

No of Shareholders present in the meeting through video conferencing 
Promoter and promoter group: 04 
Public: 37 

41 (Forty One Only) 

 

Agenda- wise disclosure (to be disclosed separately for each agenda item) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution no 1:  

TO RECEIVE, CONSIDER AND ADOPT THE AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE 
COMPANY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025, TOGETHER WITH THE 
REPORTS 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 99.08 0.92 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution no 2:  

TO APPOINT A DIRECTOR IN PLACE OF MR. PIYUSH VASOYA A, WHO RETIRES BY ROTATION 
AND BEING ELIGIBLE OFFERS HIMSELF FOR RE-APPOINTMENT. 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 99.08 0.92 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution no 3:  
INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CONSEQUENT 
ALTERATION IN CLAUSE V OF THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 99.08 0.92 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution no 4:  

REGULARIZATION OF ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR, MS. NAAZ JAISWAL (DIN: 11025662) BY 
APPOINTING HER AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7687961 15000 99.80 0.20 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16421640 15000 99.80 0.20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution no 5:  

REGULARIZATION OF ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR, MR. JAYVIR VAJUBHAI KUVADIYA (DIN: 
11367155) BY APPOINTING HIM AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY. 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 100 0 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution no 6:  

APPOINTMENT OF M/S. PAYAL DHAMECHA & ASSOCIATES, COMPANY SECRETARIES, AS THE 
SECRETARIAL AUDITOR OF THE COMPANY FOR A TERM OF FIVE CONSECUTIVE YEARS 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 100 0 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution no 7:  

RATIFICATION OF REMUNERATION OF COST AUDITOR OF THE COMPANY 
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 100 0 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution no 8:  

TO GIVE AUTHORITY TO THE BOARD TO BORROW MONEY IN EXCESS OF PAID-UP SHARE 
CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES OF THE COMPANY UNDER SECTION 180(1) (C) OF THE 
COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 100 0 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution no 9:  

TO CONSIDER RESOLUTION ON THE MATTERS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 180(1)(a) OF THE 
COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

Not Applicable 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares 

held 
 
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

 
 

(2) 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

 
(3) = [(2)/(1)]* 100 

No. of 
Votes– in 

favor 
 
 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes – 
against 

 
 

(5) 

% of Votes in 
favor on votes 

polled 
 
 

(6) = [(4)/(2)]*100 

% of Votes 
against                    on votes 

polled 
 
 

(7) = [(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 8733679 8733679 100 8733679 - 100 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- 
Institution s 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Public- Non-
Institution s 

E-Voting 20546632
1 

7702961 3.75 7702961 - 100 0 

Poll - - - - - - - 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) - - - - - - - 

Total 21420000
0 

16436640 7.67 16436640 0 100 0 

 

 

 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

Report of Scrutinizer on e-voting during 17th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) 
of SHREE RAM PROTEINS LIMITED 

 
[Pursuant to Circulars dated September 25, 2023, December 28, 2022, December 14, 2021, 
December 08, 2021, January 13, 2021, May 05, 2020, April 13, 2020 and April 08, 2020 issued 
by Ministry of Corporate Affairs read with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 
20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and amendment thereof] 

 
Date: 06th March, 2026 

The Chairperson 
M/s. SHREE RAM PROTEINS LIMITED 
Reg. Office: B-206, Imperial Heights  
Tower-B, Second Floor, 150 Ft Ring Road  
Opp. Big Bazar, Rajkot - 360005  
     
Dear Sir,  
 

Re: 17th AGM of the Equity Shareholders of Shree Ram Proteins Limited (the 
“Company”) held on Thursday, at 2:00 pm through Video Conferencing / Other 
Audio Visual Means (“VC / OAVM”) 
 
I, Payal Dhamecha, Proprietor of Payal Dhamecha & Associates, Practicing Company 
Secretary had been appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of March 05, 2026 Directors 
of the Company to scrutinize the remote e-voting process in respect of the below 
mentioned resolutions proposed at 17th AGM of the Company, held on March 05, 2026 

at 2:00 pm through VC / OAVM.  
 
I hereby submit my report as under:  
 
1. Notice in relation to the aforesaid Meeting was sent by the Company by email to 

those Members whose emails are registered with the Company. 
 

2. The Company had provided the remote e-voting facility through National 
Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to its Members holding shares in physical 
and dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, February 26, 2026 to 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

exercise their right to vote by electronic means on any or all of the businesses 
specified in the Notice of 17th AGM. 
 

3. The facility of e-voting during AGM through VC / OAVM was provided by NSDL 
pursuant to Circular dated May 05, 2020 read with Circulars dated September 25, 
2023, December 28, 2022, May 05, 2022, April 13, 2020 and April 08, 2020 issued by 
Ministry of Corporate Affairs. 
 

4. The Members who were present at the AGM through VC/OAVM and who had not 
voted on remote e-voting were allowed to cast their votes through e-voting system 
during the AGM. 
 

5. After the closure of e-voting during AGM, the votes casted through e-voting during 
AGM were unblocked from the website of the NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com), in 
the presence of Suman Kumari and Dipali Patel on Thursday, March 05, 2026 at 
2.28 pm, who are not the employees of the Company and who have signed below 
as witness to the unblocking of the votes. 

 
6. The results of the e-voting during the AGM are as under: 

 
Resolution No. 1, Ordinary Resolution: 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution:  

  

 

TO RECEIVE, CONSIDER AND ADOPT THE AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF 
THE COMPANY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025, TOGETHER 
WITH THE REPORTS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE AUDITORS 
THEREON 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
Resolution No. 2, Ordinary Resolution: 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 

 
 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 0.00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 0.00 

Total 00 00 0.00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

TO APPOINT A DIRECTOR IN PLACE OF MR. PIYUSH VASOYA A, WHO RETIRES BY 
ROTATION AND BEING ELIGIBLE OFFERS HIMSELF FOR RE-APPOINTMENT. 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
  Resolution No. 3, Special Resolution: 

INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND 
CONSEQUENT ALTERATION IN CLAUSE V OF THE MEMORANDUM OF 
ASSOCIATION 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
  

 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
  Resolution No. 4, Special Resolution: 

REGULARIZATION OF ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR, MS. NAAZ JAISWAL (DIN: 
11025662) BY APPOINTING HER AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE 
COMPANY 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 51 16421640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 51 16421640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
  Resolution No. 5, Special Resolution: 

REGULARIZATION OF ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR, MR. JAYVIR VAJUBHAI 
KUVADIYA (DIN: 11367155) BY APPOINTING HIM AS AN INDEPENDENT 
DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 1 15000 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 1 15000 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 
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The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
  Resolution No. 6, Special Resolution: 

APPOINTMENT OF M/S. PAYAL DHAMECHA & ASSOCIATES, COMPANY 
SECRETARIES, AS THE SECRETARIAL AUDITOR OF THE COMPANY FOR A TERM 
OF FIVE CONSECUTIVE YEARS FROM THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-26 TO THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2029-30 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
 Resolution No. 7, Special Resolution: 

RATIFICATION OF REMUNERATION OF COST AUDITOR OF THE COMPANY 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
Resolution No. 8, Special Resolution: 

TO GIVE AUTHORITY TO THE BOARD TO BORROW MONEY IN EXCESS OF PAID-
UP SHARE CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES OF THE COMPANY UNDER SECTION 
180(1) (C) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013: SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91 – 8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
  Resolution No. 9, Special Resolution: 

TO CONSIDER RESOLUTION ON THE MATTERS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 
180(1)(a) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

 
1. Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 

 
 
 
 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 52 16436640 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 52 16436640 00 



PAYAL DHAMECHA                 ACS, LLB, B.COM  
Company Secretary 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
23, Third Floor, Sarthik Complex, Nr. Iskon Cross Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 

M: +91  8238328985,      Email: cspayald1314@gmail.com 

The professional firm where Corporate Governance & Customer Satisfaction Matters 

2. Voted against the resolution: 
 

 
3. Invalid Votes: 

 

 
7. All electronic records containing a list of equity shareholders who voted at the 

 

 
Thanking you,                                                                                                                
Yours faithfully 
 
For, Payal Dhamecha & Associates 
Company Secretary 
 
 
 
Payal Dhamecha 
Proprietor 
Mem. No. 47303 
C.O.P No.  20411 
Peer Review No. 2115/2022 

  UDIN: A047303G004037520 

Type of voting Number of 
Members who 

voted 

Number of votes 
casted by them 

% of total number of 
valid votes casted 

Remote e-voting 00 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 00 

Total 00 00 00 

Type of voting Number of Members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of invalid votes  

Remote e-voting 00 00 
E-voting during 
AGM 

00 00 

Total 00 00 
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